
Gunn High School 0.1 0.0 0 0 Start! 100

R Arastradero Rd 2.1 0.1 190 0 100

L Page Mill Rd 0.2 2.2 10 190 1-block zig. 230

R Arastradero Rd 2.0 2.4 230 200 Restroom, water at Arastradero OSP if needed. 240

L Alpine Rd 1.1 4.4 190 430 390

R Portola Rd 3.4 5.5 30 620 Water at corner in Triangle Park if needed. 580

L Portola Rd 0.2 8.9 0 650 Do not continue straight onto Sand Hill Rd. 360

L Portola Rd 0.6 9.1 90 650 Bear left.  Don't go right onto Mountain Home Rd. 360

R Woodside Rd (Hwy 84) 1.1 9.7 70 740 440

L Tripp Rd 0.8 10.8 0 810 Regroup, water at Woodside Store historic site. 470

L Kings Mountain Rd 4.2 11.6 1,630 810 Steady climb.  Regroup at top (Skyline Blvd). 430

L Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35) 3.2 15.8 290 2,440 Rolling hills.  Go south past Skeggs Point overlook. 2,060

R Bear Gulch Rd (west) 3.1 19.0 50 2,730 Descend to dead end at gate.  Regroup at gate. 2,150

U Bear Gulch Rd 3.1 22.1 1,020 2,780 Climb back up.  Regroup at top (Skyline Blvd). 1,180

R Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35) 2.4 25.2 10 3,800 Sweeping descent south to Sky Londa. 2,150

X Hwy 84 0.0 27.6 0 3,810 Regroup, water, restrooms in Sky Londa. 1,460

S Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35) 7.4 27.6 980 3,810 Continue south on Skyline to Page Mill.  Regroup. 1,460

L Page Mill Rd 8.7 35.0 130 4,790 Restroom in Russian Ridge OSP parking lot. 2,250

R Arastradero Rd 2.1 43.7 60 4,920 230

L Gunn High School 0.1 45.8 0 4,980 Done! 100
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